
 

 

Public Records Requests 

Public records are available for inspection or copying upon request. Depending on the scope and type of 
request, fees and service charges may apply. To request an inspection or copies of public records, please 
contact the appropriate public records custodian listed below. 
 
All written requests should be addressed to “c/o Volusia County Records Custodian” to ensure prompt receipt and 
processing. Persons with hearing or speech impairments may contact the records custodian by dialing 7-1-1 and 
providing the appropriate telephone number listed below to the operator. 
 
 

                                                                        ELECTED OFFICIALS 

County Council 
123 W. Indiana Ave., #301  
DeLand, FL 32720  
Kevin Captain, kcaptain@volusia.org 
Phone: 822-5062; Fax: 822-5072 

 

Elections 
125 W. New York Ave., DeLand, FL 32720  
Karen Spina, kspina@volusia.org 
Phone: 736-5930; Fax: 822-5715 
 
 

Property Appraiser 
123 W. Indiana Ave.  
DeLand, FL 32720  
Janice Cornelius, jcornelius@volusia.org  
Phone: 822-5717; Fax: 822-5063 
 

Sheriff’s Office 
123 W. Indiana Ave.  
DeLand, FL 32720  
Submit request online 
Phone: 736-5961; Fax: 822-5036 

 
 

LEADERSHIP 

Community Information 
123 W. Indiana Ave.  
DeLand, FL 32720  
Claudia Pizarro, cpizarro@volusia.org  
Phone: 822-5062; Fax: 822-5072 

 

County Manager’s Office 
123 W. Indiana Ave.  
DeLand, FL 32720  
Karissa Green, kgreen@volusia.org  
Barbara Redline, bredline@volusia.org 
Phone: 736-5920; Fax: 822-5707 

 

Human Resources 
230 N. Woodland Blvd., #262  
DeLand, FL 32720  
Vicki Potter, vpotter@volusia.org 
Phone: 736-5951; Fax: 740-5149 
 

Risk Management 
230 N. Woodland Blvd., #262  
DeLand, FL 32720  
Charles Spencer, cspencer@volusia.org 

Phone: 736-5963; Fax: 822-5006 
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AVIATION AND ECONOMIC RESOURCES 

Aviation 
Daytona Beach International Airport 
700 Catalina Drive, Suite 300 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114  
Pat O’Brien, pobrien@volusia.org 
Copy Karen Feaster (kfeaster@volusia.org), Billie 
Jones (bhjones@volusia.org), and Joanne Magley 
(jmagley@volusia.org) 
Phone: 248-8030; Fax: 248-8038 

Economic Development 
Daytona Beach International Airport 
700 Catalina Drive  
Daytona Beach, FL 32114  
Helga van Eckert, hvaneckert@volusia.org 
Phone: 248-8048; Fax: 238-4761 
 
 

 

 

BUDGET AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

Management and Budget, Value Adjustment  
123 W. Indiana Ave., #304  
DeLand, FL 32720  
Aaron Van Kleeck, avankleeck@volusia.org 
Phone: 736-5934; Fax: 626-6628 

 
 

 
 

BUSINESS SERVICES 

Facilities Management 
3811 Tiger Bay Road  
Daytona Beach, FL 32124 
James Corbett jcorbett@volusia.org  
Michelle Leigh, mleigh@volusia.org  
Phone: 248-1760; Fax: 248-1761 
 
Fleet Management 
3811 Tiger Bay Road 
Daytona Beach, FL 32124 
Robert Gilmore, rgilmore@volusia.org  
Jerry Fox, jfox@volusia.org 
Phone: 254-1595; Fax: 254-1504 

Purchasing and Contracts 
123 W. Indiana Ave., #302  
DeLand, FL 32720 
Pam Wilsky, pwilsky@volusia.org  
Shaira Resto, sresto@volusia.org  
Phone: 736-5935; Fax: 736-5972 
 

Revenue 
123 W. Indiana Ave.  
DeLand, FL 32720 

Craig Baumgardner, 
cbaumgardner@volusia.org  
Phone: 736-5938; Fax: 626-6584
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COMMUNITY SERVICES 

Agricultural Extension 
3100 E. New York Ave.  
DeLand, FL 32724  
Bradley Burbaugh, 
bburbaugh@volusia.org  
Phone: 822-5778; Fax: 822-5767 
 

Community Assistance 
110 W. Rich Ave.  
DeLand, FL 32720  
Carmen Hall, chall@volusia.org  
Phone: 736-5955; Fax: 740-5112 
 
Florida Department of Health in Volusia 
County  
1845 Holsonback Drive  
Daytona Beach, FL 32117.  
Susan Monahan, susan.monahan@flhealth.gov  
Phone: 274-0817; Fax: 274-0840 

 

Library Services 
1290 Indian Lake Road, Daytona Beach, FL 32124 
Lucinda Colee, llcolee@volusia.org 
Phone: 248-1745; Fax: 248-1746 
 

Parks, Recreation and Culture 
202 N. Florida Ave., DeLand, FL 32720 
Tim Baylie, tbaylie@volusia.org  
Phone: 736-5953; Fax: 943-7012 
 

Veterans Services 
123 W. Indiana Ave., #100, DeLand, FL 32720 
Bob Watson, rbwatson@volusia.org 
Phone: 740-5102; Fax: 740-5101 
 
Votran 

950 Big Tree Road, Daytona Beach, FL 32119  
Kelvin Miller, GM, kmiller@volusia.org  
Phone: 756-7496; Fax: 756-7487

 

FINANCE 

 

Accounting and Payroll 
123 W. Indiana Ave., # 302  
DeLand, FL 32720                                   
Ryan Ossowski, rossowski@volusia.org  
Phone: 736-5933; Fax: 822-5042 

 

Information Technology and GIS 
123 W. Indiana Ave.  
DeLand, FL 32720  
Kevin Benge, kbenge@volusia.org  
Phone: 736-5922; Fax: 822-5728

 
 

 

GROWTH AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 

Building and Code Administration, Code Compliance, Environmental Management, Permitting, 
Planning and Development, Lyonia Preserve 
123 W. Indiana Ave., #200  
DeLand, FL 32720  
Donna Burkhart, dburkhart@volusia.org 
Phone: 822-5013; Fax: 822-5727 
 
 

 

OCEAN CENTER 
101 N. Atlantic Ave.  
Daytona Beach, FL 32118  
Tim Riddle, triddle@volusia.org 
Phone: 254-4500; Fax: 254-4512 
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PUBLIC PROTECTION 
 

Administration 
125 W. New York Ave., #183, 
DeLand, FL 32720  
Terry Boczkus, tboczkus@volusia.org 
Phone: 740-5120; Fax: 740-5283 

 
Animal Control 
1250 Indian Lake Road 
Daytona Beach, FL 32124  
Shari Williams, swilliams@volusia.org 
Phone: 248-1790; Fax: 323-3523 
 

Beach Safety 
515 S. Atlantic Ave.  
Daytona Beach, FL 32118  
Heather Mosler, hmosler@volusia.org 
Heather Hilson, hhilson@volusia.org  
Phone: 239-6414; Fax: 239-6420 
 
Corrections 
Volusia County Branch Jail 
1300 Red John Drive 
Daytona Beach, FL 32124  
Kim Yeary, kyeary@volusia.org 
Phone: 254-1555, ext. 11916; Fax: 254-1550 
 

 
 
 

Emergency Management 
Emergency Operations Center 
Jim Judge, jjudge@volusia.org 
Tom Cisco, tcisco@volusia.org  
Phone: 254-1500; Fax: 254-1526 
3825 Tiger Bay Road  
Daytona Beach, FL 32124 

 
Emergency Medical Administration 
3825 Tiger Bay Road  
Daytona Beach, FL 32124  
Carrie Butler, cbutler@volusia.org 
Mark Wolcott, mwolcott@volusia.org  
Phone: 740-5201; Fax: 254-1503 
 
Emergency Medical Services/EVAC 
112 Carswell St.  
Daytona Beach, FL 32117  
Mike Vincent, mvincent@volusia.org  
Phone: 252-4900; Fax: 252-4986 
 
Fire Rescue 
125 W. New York Ave., #220  
DeLand, FL 32720  
Teri Hanans, thanans@volusia.org 
Martha Spivey, mspivey@volusia.org  
Phone: 736-5940; Fax: 254-5110 
 

Medical Examiner 
1360 Indian Lake Road 
Daytona Beach, FL 32124 
Elizabeth Duncan, MEOL@volusia.org 
Phone: 258-4060; Fax: 258-4061
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:tboczkus@volusia.org
mailto:swilliams@volusia.org
mailto:hmosler@volusia.org
mailto:hhilson@volusia.org
mailto:kyeary@volusia.org
mailto:jjudge@volusia.org
mailto:tcisco@volusia.org
mailto:cbutler@volusia.org
mailto:mwolcott@volusia.org
mailto:mvincent@volusia.org
mailto:thanans@volusia.org
mailto:mspivery@volusia.org
mailto:MEOL@volusia.org


PUBLIC WORKS 

Administration 
123 W. Indiana Ave., #402  
DeLand, FL 32720 
Carol Rose, crose@volusia.org  
Phone: 736-5965; Fax: 740-5184 
 

Coastal 
515 S. Atlantic Ave.  
Daytona Beach, FL 32118  
Malesha Padgett, mpadgett@volusia.org 
Phone: 248-8072; Fax: 248-8075 
 
Engineering and Construction 
123 W. Indiana Ave., #402  
DeLand, FL 32720  
Joette Enfinger, jenfinger@volusia.org 
Phone: 736-5967; Fax: 822-5736 
 
Mosquito Control 
801 South St.  
New Smyrna Beach, FL 32168  
Timothy MacHardy, 
tmachardy@volusia.org  
Phone: 424-2920; Fax: 424-2924 

Road and Bridge 
2560 W. State Road 44  
DeLand, FL 32720  
Sean Maroney, smaroney@volusia.org  
Phone: 822-6422; Fax: 736-5201 
 
Solid Waste and Recycling 
1990 Tomoka Farms Road  
Port Orange, FL 32128  
Lynne Walter, lynne@volusia.org 
Phone: 943-7889; Fax: 947-2955 
 
Traffic Engineering 
123 W. Indiana Ave., #400  
DeLand, FL 32720  
Michelle Elflein, melflein@volusia.org 
Phone: 736-5968; Fax: 740-5242 
 

Water Resources and Utilities 
123 W. Indiana Ave., #400  
DeLand, FL 32720  
Christina Martin, clmartin@volusia.org 
Phone: 943-7027; Fax: 740-5162
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